ENERGY STUDY
Project & Environmental Review – Berth 2 Shiploader
Replacement
Neptune Bulk Terminals Ltd.
PBX Engineering Ltd.
300-131 Water Street
Vancouver BC, V6B 4M3
pbxeng.com

(A)
STARTER/
PROTECTION
TYPE
CURRENT (A) kW CURRENT (A) kW CURRENT (A) kW
Total Proposed PROPOSED Load 7233.8 5412.7 5361.4 4011.6 4295.7 3214.2
MCC-211-21 1299.6 972.4 1284.9 961.4 1028.5 769.6
MCC-211-22 1299.6 972.4 1284.9 961.4 1028.5 769.6
MCC-211-23 1082.0 809.6 541.9 405.5 401.6 300.5
MCC-211-24 204.3 152.9 124.2 93.0 64.9 48.6
PDC-513-11 1282.0 959.3 641.0 479.6 512.8 383.7
MCC-514-21 130.0 97.3 65.0 48.6 0.0 0.0
MCC-514-23 63.4 47.4 61.6 46.1 40.4 30.2
MCC01A & 02A (Shiploader) 1872.9 1401.4 1357.8 1016.0 1219.0 912.1
MCC-211-21
MTR-243-01 Conveyor 243 Motor #1 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-21 PROPOSED 480 3 600 641.0 VFD 100% 80% 641.0 479.6 641.0 479.6 512.8 383.7
MTR-243-02 Conveyor 243 Motor #2 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-21 PROPOSED 480 3 600 641.0 VFD 100% 80% 641.0 479.6 641.0 479.6 512.8 383.7
BRK-243-01 Conveyor 243 Motor #1 Thruster Brake 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-21 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 80% 80% 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.4 1.1
BRK-243-02 Conveyor 243 Motor #2 Thruster Brake 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-21 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 80% 80% 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.4 1.1
MTR-243-04 Conveyor 243 Counter Weight Winch Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-21 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 0% 0% 14.0 10.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MCC-211-22
MTR-244-01 Conveyor 244 Motor #1 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-22 PROPOSED 480 3 600 641.0 VFD 100% 80% 641.0 479.6 641.0 479.6 512.8 383.7
MTR-244-02 Conveyor 244 Motor #2 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-22 PROPOSED 480 3 600 641.0 VFD 100% 80% 641.0 479.6 641.0 479.6 512.8 383.7
BRK-244-01 Conveyor 244 Motor #1 Thruster Brake 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-22 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 80% 80% 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.4 1.1
BRK-244-02 Conveyor 244 Motor #2 Thruster Brake 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-22 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 80% 80% 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.4 1.1
MTR-244-04 Conveyor 244 Counter Weight Winch Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-22 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 14.0 10.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MCC-211-23
Strubber 240 Fan Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-23 PROPOSED 480 3 60 77.0 100% 80% 77.0 57.6 77.0 57.6 61.6 46.1
Srubber 240 Re-circulation Pump 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-23 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 100% 80% 1.8 1.3 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.1
Scrubber 241 Fan Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-23 PROPOSED 480 3 60 77.0 100% 80% 77.0 57.6 77.0 57.6 61.6 46.1

EXISTING/PROPOSED/
DELETED
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATION
QNTY
MCC-211-24
PMP-xxx-01 Berth 2 West Dock Pond 1 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 100% 60% 14.0 10.5 14.0 10.5 8.4 6.3
PMP-xxx-02 Berth 2 West Dock Pond 2 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 0% 0% 14.0 10.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PMP-xxx-03 Berth 2 East Dock Pond 1 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 100% 60% 14.0 10.5 14.0 10.5 8.4 6.3
PMP-xxx-04 Berth 2 East Dock Pond 2 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 0% 0% 14.0 10.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
LT-254-24A  480V/208V Lighting TX 1 LT Lighting Transformer MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 25 30.1 80% 80% 30.1 22.5 24.1 18.0 24.1 18.0
LT-254-24B  480V/208V Lighting TX 1 LT Lighting Transformer MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 25 30.1 80% 80% 30.1 22.5 24.1 18.0 24.1 18.0
LT-254-24C Heat Trace Panel 1 LT Lighting Transformer MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 50 60.1 80% 0% 60.1 45.0 48.1 36.0 0.0 0.0
West Line Capstan 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 0% 0% 14.0 10.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
East Line Capstan 1 MTR Motor MCC-211-24 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 0% 0% 14.0 10.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PDC-513-11
MTR-242-01 Conveyor 242 Motor #1 1 MTR Motor PDC-513-11 PROPOSED 480 3 600 641.0 VFD 100% 80% 641.0 479.6 641.0 479.6 512.8 383.7
MTR-242-02 Conveyor 242 Motor #2 1 MTR Motor PDC-513-11 PROPOSED 480 3 600 641.0 VFD 0% 0% 641.0 479.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MCC-514-21
B2 Surge Bin Gate HPU A 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-21 PROPOSED 480 3 50 65.0 100% 0% 65.0 48.6 65.0 48.6 0.0 0.0
B2 Surge Bin Gate HPU A 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-21 PROPOSED 480 3 50 65.0 0% 0% 65.0 48.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MCC-514-23 PROPOSED
BRK-242-01 Conveyor 242 Motor #1 Thruster Brake 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-23 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 100% 80% 1.8 1.3 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.1
BRK-242-02 Conveyor 242 Motor #2 Thruster Brake 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-23 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 0% 0% 1.8 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MTR-242-03 Conveyor 242 Hydraulic Take-up HPU Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-23 PROPOSED 480 3 10 14.0 100% 60% 14.0 10.5 14.0 10.5 8.4 6.3
MTR-248-05 Sampler 248 Hoist 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-23 PROPOSED 480 3 5 7.6 100% 0% 7.6 5.7 7.6 5.7 0.0 0.0
MTR-248-01 Sampler 248 Primary Sampler Drive Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-23 PROPOSED 480 3 20 27.0 VFD 100% 80% 27.0 20.2 27.0 20.2 21.6 16.2
MTR-248-02 Sampler 248 Feeder Belt Drive Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-23 PROPOSED 480 3 5 7.6 VFD 100% 80% 7.6 5.7 7.6 5.7 6.1 4.5
MTR-248-03 Sampler 248 Secondary Sampler Drive Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-23 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 VFD 100% 80% 1.8 1.3 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.1
MTR-248-04 Sampler 248 Collector Drive Motor 1 MTR Motor MCC-514-23 PROPOSED 480 3 1 1.8 VFD 100% 80% 1.8 1.3 1.8 1.3 1.4 1.1
MCC01A
Shiploader Lower Distribution TX 1 LT Lighting Transformer MCC01A PROPOSED 480 3 25 30.1 80% 80% 30.1 22.5 24.1 18.0 24.1 18.0
Lower Electrical Room HVAC 1 1 HVAC HVAC MCC01A PROPOSED 480 3 35 42.1 75% 53% 42.1 31.5 31.6 23.6 22.1 16.5
Lower Electrical Room HVAC 2 1 HVAC HVAC MCC01A PROPOSED 480 3 35 42.1 75% 53% 42.1 31.5 31.6 23.6 22.1 16.5